
November 2019   LIS [No 818] 
 

 
 
 

http://www.oneadvanced.com/ Page 1 of 2 © Laserform International Limited 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    

Sales and Account Management - Tel: 0844 815 5560   laserform@oneadvanced.com 
Technical Support - Tel: 03300 602102 legal.helpdesk@oneadvanced.com 

 
 

 
This bulletin contains information about Court, Conveyancing, Immigration and Land Registry forms.  
 
This bulletin also contains information about an upcoming webinar. 
 
In line with our procedure to ensure faster access to updated forms, you may have already installed some 
of these latest versions. 
 

COURT – FOR IMMEDIATE USE 
 
The following forms have been updated and are now available in Laserform for immediate use.   
   Version Date 

 N11 Defence form 750006 11/19 

 N120 Particulars of claim for possession (mortgaged residential premises) 700008 11/19 

 N164 Appellant's notice (Small Claims Track only) 700004 11/19 

 N180 Directions questionnaire (Small Claims Track) 700002 11/19 

 

CONVEYANCING – FOR IMMEDIATE USE 
 
The Law Society has made a further amendment to the CON29 guidance notes to correct a numbering error. 
Customers are advised to use the latest version.  
 
   Version Date 

 CON29N CON29 Guidance Notes 700001 10/19 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LASERFORM UPDATE – LIS No 818 – 05 NOVEMBER 2019  

        Laserform Information Services (LIS) 

mailto:laserform@advancedcomputersoftware.com
mailto:legal.helpdesk@advancedcomputersoftware.com


November 2019   LIS [No 818] 
 

 
 
 

http://www.oneadvanced.com/ Page 2 of 2 © Laserform International Limited 

 

 

IMMIGRATION – FOR IMMEDIATE USE 
 
The Home Office has updated the following forms for immediate use. In line with Rule 34Y of the Immigration Rules, 
where an application is made no more than 21 days after the date on which a form is specified (within the meaning 
of paragraph 34) and on a form that was specified immediately prior to the date of the new specification, the 
application is deemed to have been made on the specified form (and is therefore not to be treated as invalid by 
reason only of being made on the “wrong” form). 
 
   Version Date 

 VAF2 Apply for entry clearance for more than 6 months: work, study, dependants 
and right of abode 

700008 10/19 

 

LAND REGISTRY– FOR IMMEDIATE USE 
 
HM Land Registry has added two new forms which are available for use from 04 November 2019.  
 
Completed forms should be attached to the HM Land Registry Pre-submission Enquiry Service and Application 
Management Service submission form https://help.landregistry.gov.uk/app/contactus_Managed_Services 
 
   Replaced/ New 

 
Version Date 

 LRAMS1 Application for Application Management Service NEW 700000 11/19 
 LRPSS1 Application for Pre-submission Enquiry Service NEW 700000 11/19 

 
 

CUSTOMER WEBINAR  
 
Brexit: How could this affect the legal forms we use?  
 
Webinar: 12 November 2019 11:00  

 
The deadline for leaving the EU has been extended to 31st January 2020. Despite this, we felt it important to 
outline to our customers how we expect that Brexit will affect legal forms over the coming months. 
 
We are offering a short webinar to outline the scope of the expected changes and how they will be handled and 
communicated to customers.  

 
If you would like to join this free bite size webinar then please register here.   

 

 

 

 

https://help.landregistry.gov.uk/app/contactus_Managed_Services
https://event.on24.com/wcc/r/2127655/5E06981613A4E6021E54EBB6F336687C
https://event.on24.com/wcc/r/1982057/20352E882673FDD093531D37360E16B3

